

Press Release

Deutsche Intensivpflege Holding takes over Linde REMEO Deutschland GmbH

Munich, 16 May 2018 – The health service provider Deutsche Intensivpflege Holding (DIH) will take over Linde REMEO Deutschland GmbH (REMEO). DIH, based in Dresden, specialises in outpatient intensive care and home mechanical ventilation, attending to patients in their home environment or in sheltered housing. REMEO offers medium and long-term care for respiratory patients with subacute and chronic conditions.

In Germany, REMEO cares for its patients with a total of around 200 employees at seven locations. The employees at existing REMEO locations will be taken on by DIH.

About Deutsche Intensivpflege Holding

Deutsche Intensivpflege Holding (DIH), founded in 2013 and headquartered in Dresden, is one of the largest outpatient intensive care groups in Germany and strives for quality leadership in its segment. DIH has a nationwide footprint with c. 550 patients in need of intensive care. DIH exclusively employs certified personnel and provides intensive care services for adults and children in 1:1 settings as well as in more than 60 residential care communities. Over the past years, DIH has developed a unique expertise in the field of pediatric care. Through a nationwide network of own certified training centers DIH continuously trains its 2500 employees.

About The Linde Group

In the 2017 financial year, The Linde Group generated revenue of EUR 17.113 bn, making it one of the leading gases and engineering companies in the world, with approximately 58,000 employees working in more than 100 countries worldwide. The strategy of The Linde Group is geared towards long-term profitable growth and focuses on the expansion of its international business, with forward-looking products and services. Linde acts responsibly towards its shareholders, business partners, employees, society and the environment in every one of its business areas, regions and locations across the globe. The company is committed to technologies and products that unite the goals of customer value and sustainable development.

Further information:

Media Relations Matthias Dachwald Phone +49.89.35757-1333 Investor Relations Bernard Wang Phone +49.89.35757-1328

Anne Walther Phone +49.89.35757-1356